505192005 11/15/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5238774

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
POLLARD SYSTEMS INC.	10/31/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHAFER SYSTEMS (2018) INC.
Street Address:	251 LITTLE FALLS DRIVE
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7055718
Patent Number:	9542780
Patent Number:	9505545
Patent Number:	D616681
Patent Number:	D709716
Patent Number:	9150329
Patent Number:	7717256
Patent Number:	7565999
Application Number:	15417442
Application Number:	15096487
Patent Number:	D771967

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patents@bairdholm.com

Correspondent Name: ARIANNA C. GOLDSTEIN

Address Line 1: 1700 FARNAM STREET, SUITE 1500

Address Line 2: BAIRD HOLM, LLP

Address Line 4: OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68102

PATENT REEL: 047571 FRAME: 0740

505192005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A5170-01017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARIANNA C. GOLDSTEIN
SIGNATURE:	/AriAnnaCGoldstein/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2018
Total Attachments: 1	
	11/10/2010

PATENT REEL: 047571 FRAME: 0741

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of
Pollard Systems Inc.

resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the
Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to
be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for
consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is
as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended
by changing the Article thereof numbered "1." "so that are

by changing the Article thereof numbered "1. " so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

1. The name of the Corporation is Schafer Systems (2018) Inc.

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHE signed this 31st	REOF, said corporation has day of October	caused this certifi , 20 18	cate to be
	By: /v	·	
	Title: CO-Chief E	ed Officer SCUME Officer onc	<u>l Acsdont</u>
	Name: <u>Jom 5. Po</u>	llosok	

Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 047571 FRAME: 0742

RECORDED: 11/15/2018